

Harris County, Texas

1001 Preston St., 1st Floor Houston, Texas 77002

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 24-1018 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Contract - Award Status: Passed

File created: 2/14/2024 In control: Commissioners Court

On agenda: 2/27/2024 Final action: 2/27/2024

Title: Request that the County Judge execute an agreement with The Rose to bring preventive

mammography services and breast cancer awareness education to the Wellness on Wheels events in

Precincts 1-4 in 2024, at no cost to the county.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 24GEN0345 - Wellness on Wheels - The Rose.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
0/07/0004	4	0		

2/27/2024 1 Commissioners Court

Department: Public Health Services

Department Head/Elected Official: Barbie L. Robinson, MPP, JD, CHC – Executive Director

Regular or Supplemental RCA: Regular RCA

Type of Request: Contract - Award

Project ID (if applicable): N/A

Vendor/Entity Legal Name (if applicable): The Rose

MWDBE Contracted Goal (if applicable): N/A
MWDBE Current Participation (if applicable): N/A

Justification for 0% MWDBE Participation Goal: N/A - Goal not applicable to request

Request Summary (Agenda Caption):

Request that the County Judge execute an agreement with The Rose to bring preventive mammography services and breast cancer awareness education to the Wellness on Wheels events in Precincts 1-4 in 2024, at no cost to the county.

Background and Discussion:

Harris County Public Health (HCPH) aims to increase access to its Mobile Health Services and Programs among priority communities. To achieve this goal, HCPH will host four or more Wellness on Wheels events per fiscal year, one per precinct starting in FY2024. Harris County Public Health (HCPH) and The Rose will collaborate to bring preventive mammography services and breast cancer awareness education to Harris County community members through the HCPH Wellness on Wheels events. This collaboration focuses on delivering preventive screening mammography services and breast cancer prevention education directly to the community, emphasizing early detection and prevention.

ı	File	#•	24.	.101	8	Version	٠ 1
	III C	π.	47		U.	V CI SIUII	

Expected Impact:

Having The Rose offer mammography services at the Wellness on Wheels events will enhance accessibility to mammograms for community members who may encounter challenges in accessing healthcare services, thus ensuring that more individuals have the opportunity for early detection of breast cancer. By offering these services in collaboration with educational initiatives, the Wellness on Wheel Event will raise awareness about breast cancer and the significance of regular screenings, empowering community members to take charge of their health and see Harris County Public Health as a resource for wellbeing.

Alternative Options:

N/A

Alignment with doals?	ignment with Goal(s):
-----------------------	---------------------	----

- Economic Opportunity
- _ Housing
- X Public Health
- Transportation
- _ Flooding
- _ Environment
- Governance and Customer Service

Prior Court Action (if any):

Date	Agenda Item #	Action Taken
N/A		

Location:

Address (if applicable): N/A Precinct(s): Countywide

Fiscal and Personnel Summary					
Service Name					
	Current Fis	cal Year Cost		Annual Fiscal Cost	
	Labor	Non-Labor	Total	Recurring Expens	
Funding Sources	•	•	•	•	
Existing Budget					
	\$	\$	\$	\$	
	\$	\$	\$	\$	
	\$	\$	\$	\$	
Total Current Budget	\$	\$	\$	\$	
Additional Budget Request	(Requires Fiscal Re	view Request Form)		•	
	\$	\$	\$	\$	

File #: 24-1018, Version: 1

	\$	\$	\$	\$		
	\$	\$	\$	\$		
Total Additional Budget Request	\$	\$	\$	\$		
Total Funding Request	\$	\$	\$	\$		
Personnel(Fill out section only if requesting new PCNs)						
Current Position Count for Service	-	-	-	-		
Additional Positions Request	-	-	-	-		
Total Personnel	-	-	-	-		

Anticipated Court Date: February 27, 2024

Anticipated Implementation Date (if different from Court date): February 27, 2024

Emergency/Disaster Recovery Note: Not an emergency, disaster, or COVID-19 related item

Contact(s) name, title, department: Brandon Maddox, Director of Office of Planning and Innovation, Public Health Services

Attachments (if applicable): Court Order, Contract